

City of Glencoe ◆ 1107 11th Street East, Suite 107 ◆ Glencoe, Minnesota 55336
Phone: (320) 864-5586 Website: www.glencoemn.org Email: info@ci.glencoe.mn.us

The City of Glencoe Water Treatment Plant has completed and submitted our service line materials inventory to the Minnesota Department of Health. The service line inventory is publicly available, and you can check the materials for your service line by visiting the Lead Inventory Tracking Tool (LITT) at https://maps.umn.edu/LSL/ you may also contact us at **320-864-4319**, or email wtp@ci.glencoe.mn.us.

To complete the service line inventory our water operators checked all service lines while conducting a complete meter change out program in 2000 and again when the City of Glencoe completed another meter change out program in 2021-2024. In addition, the water department has tie cards for each property that show service line information. These tie cards show any work that was done on the service lines concerning replacement or repairs.

In the early 1990's, the City of Glencoe started a program which covered the total cost of replacing lead service lines from the City of Glencoe main to the owner's water meter. As of 10/16/2024, our inventory contains 4 lead, 0 galvanized requiring replacement, 0 unknown material, and 2,246 non-lead service lines.